424 Churchill Avenue North — 8-storey mixed-use building w/ 70 dwelling units & 196.77m2 commercial Parking & Loading, Area X: Inner Urban, ZBL Sch 1A /70 dwelling units & 214.1 m? commercial proposed Statistics for Cash-in-Lieu of Parkland calculations
Zoning 2008-250:TM[2992] H(28) — Traditional Mainstreet with Exception, Height Limit 24m Performance Standard for Mid-high rise Apt | Required Proposed | Compliance Gross Land Area Subject to Development 996.07 m?2
Zoning Mechanism _ Required Provided Compliance Vehicular | Minimum number of parking spaces for Dwelling Units in | 29 26 No (ZBLA | (after conveyance of sight triangle)
Minimum Lot Width (Churchill Ave N) | No minimum 25.34m Yes Parking | mid-high rise apt (residential): approved) Gross Land Area Subject to Development 1009.6 m?
[Table 197] — [s.101;102] | 0.5 per dwelling unit, less the first 12 dwelling units (prior to conveyance of sight triangle)
P_Irlallr;‘len:g% Lot Area No minimum 1,009.6m2 Yes 70 units = 29 spaces required Number of Existing Units )
Maximum Eront Yard Setback i) 2.6m 26m Yes Minimum number of parking spaces for Commercial use: | O 0 Yes Number of Proposed Units 70
(Churchill Ave N) 3b) Where a non-residential use located partly or entirely Total Gross Floor Area 4,188.07 m?
[Exception 2992] on the ground floor has a gross floor area of 200 square Gross Floor Area - Residential 3,991.30 m?
Minimum Interior Side Yard Setback | 1.2m n/a (no interior side na metres or less, no off-street motor vehicle parking is Gross Floor Area - Commercial 196.77 m2
[Table 197] yard) required to be provided
Minimum v) a) From the north om 0.2m Yes .
Corner Side | property line, abutting 196.77m? = 0 spaces required |
Yard Danforth Avenue: Minimum number of parking spaces for Visitors: 6 6 Yes
Setback v) b) From the south 1m 1m Yes 0.1 spaces/unit of visitor parking, less the first 12 units to
[Exception 2992] | property line, abutting a maximum of 30 visitor spaces
Byron Avenue: 70 units = 6 spaces required |

Minimum Rear Yard Setback vi) 0.5m 0.94m Yes Minimum number of spaces to be reserved for physically | 0 1 Yes
Exception 2992] disabled persons (By-law 2017-301, Part C (S.111(2))
Building iii) Any partofa | 0.9m 0.9m Yes
Stepbacks building above 1 to 19 public parking spaces: 0 spaces required
[Exception 2992 the third storey Maximum limit on number of parking spaces near rapid | 102 32 Yes

facing the front transit stations (S.103) — Area B

Iottltl)ne kmust be Total Vehicular Parking 35 32 No (ZBLA

setback a approved)

minimum of Bicycle | The minimum number of bicycle parking spaces required | 70 70 Yes

0.9m from the Parking | is one per dwelling unit.

building v_vall 70 units = 70 spaces

beneath it. 2992) - - -

p Minimum number of bicycle parking spaces for | O 2 Yes

iv) Any partofa | 0.5m 0.5m Yes [s111] Commercial use: 1 per 250m? of gross floor area

building above

the seventh b $.111(2) Where a building contains more than one use,

storey must be bicycle parking must be provided for that building in

setback a P : i f

" accordance with the proportion of the building occupied

minimum of by each use. F H

0.5m from the . .

gulldm&y\t’all 196.77m2 = 0 spaces required

neain 1 Total Bicycle Parking 70 70 Yes
vii) Any part ofa | 7.5m 7.5m Yes - - - Y
building above Loading | Minimum number of loading spaces Nong None es
. [ [S.113] required

four metres in - - -

height, Minimum Drive Aisle width em Bm Yes

measured from {[S.107] _ _

average grade, Minimum Driveway width 6m 6m Yes

must be setback [[S.107]

7.5m from the Garage Door: 6.0 5.5 No (MV

rear lot line. $.107(1):The following regulations apply to parking lots and parking approved)

garages, whether as principal or accessory uses:
Maximum Building Height 275m 275m Yes (iii) In the case of a parking garage, 6.0 metres for a double traffic
[H(28) lane
[Exception 2892] 0.9m stepback at the 4" | 0.9m stepback at the
floor along the front 4t floor along the front
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THE ARCHITECT WAIVES ANY AND ALL RESPONSIBILITY AND LIABILITY
FOR PROBLEMS WHICH ARISE FROM FAILURE TO FOLLOW THESE
PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND THE DESIGN INTENT THEY CONVEY, OR
FOR PROBLEMS WHICH ARISE FROM OTHERS' FAILURE TO OBTAIN
AND/OR FOLLOW THE ARCHITECT'S GUIDANCE WITH RESPECT TO
ANY ERRORS, OMISSIONS, INCONSISTENCIES, AMBIGUITIES OR
CONFLICTS WHICH ARE ALLEGED.

[T IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE APPROPRIATE CONTRACTOR TO
CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE AND PROMPTLY

REPORT ALL ERRORS AND/OR OMISSIONS TO THE CONSULTANT
BEFORE WORK COMMENCES.

ALL WORK IS TO FOLLOW THE OBC 2012 AND ANY OTHER

APPLICABLE CODES AND REGULATIONS.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION UNLESS
A BUILDING PERMIT IN RESPECT OF THIS PROJECT HAS BEEN GRANTED
BY AUTHORITIES AND THEY ARE ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION.

COPYRIGHT RESERVED.

professional stamp

LICENCE
6432
KristopegBenes, oA

4
e,
raggggnan

1554110400

project north

open plan architects inc.

340 gladstone ave. | suite 301 | ottawa | on

613-883-5090

info@openplan.ca

project

424 CHURCHILL AVENUE N.,
APARTMENT BUILDING

drawing

SITE PLAN

drawn date

KDB 2022-JAN-06
approved revision

KDB
project no. scale

2109 1:100
drawing no.

A001

18881

D07-12-22-0152



GALV. STEEL BIKE RING,

REFER TO LANDSCAPE ARCH.

BENCH, REFER TO LANDSCAPE

ARCHITECT

A 4

e

SYMBOL & MATERIAL LEGEND :

BUILDING ENTRANCE

ELEVATION MARKER, ### mm

ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR

== [F.D.C.

F.R.

FIRE DEPT. CONNECTION
REFER TO MECHANICAL

FIRE ROUTE SIGN,
REFER TO CIVIL

’ O FH

FIRE HYDRANT,
REFER TO CIVIL

HYDRO UTILITY POLE,

o uU.F.

REFER TO HYDRO

O

TREE, REFERTO
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

'e) TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE,

T.95.F.

REFER TO CIVIL

LANDSCAPE MATERIAL, REFER
TO LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

GRASS, REFER TO
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

POURED CONCRETE

PAVERS, REFER TO
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

YELLOW DIAGONAL ROAD PAINT

CONCRETE WALKWAY, REFER
TO LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

SURVEY INFORMATION TAKEN FROM

SURVEY PREPARED BY ANNIS O'SULLIVAN
VOLLEBEKK LTD., DATED DECEMBER 9,
2021, (AMENDED JULY 12, 2022) PROJECT
NO. 17926, REFERENCE NO. 22329-21

PROPOSED PLANTERS,
REFER TO LANDSCAPE

ARCHITECT
PROPOSED TREES ON RIGHT -OF - WA
REFER TO LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
/
OV
(
\0752 0
. D.C > OO O \ 5500 300
11 P. . |
A9 o, (2 ) = \
9025 N OVCCEC ‘\O\\\ 5500 @ ! O\ 7 5500 M L 00 L 5500 L) | & 81( ‘
- o C AcCE?Db \ W M W 7‘ <cupper 0
: | Z\® harz \° e T i
) 56L7 %0 e ﬁ < R‘P:) ‘
18 0
cp PCED - 11230 786 — 2 WX ‘ o ‘ | il o
PAREDC pOURITE @\ o0 (B e B W LieaT — 22l 8 <
N QOPEQT 1916 ‘ G — ‘ ‘ ‘ q ‘ £S.
22«5;\ — 266( © | W
\\ _— ‘ RD ) - >
! ! ‘g COZ <
\ \ | =
\ ‘ ‘ \ ! F o
= RV = PROPOSED | I =
577N a2\ |\ 6150 | | 8-STOREY MIXED-USE | | , 2000 | 1800 -
W e - APARTMENTBUILDING | — =
0 gt T T (+ 2 PARKING LEVELS) 1 | o=
EARAES \ | | FFE = 75.92 m SECOND FLOOR | | | .
“\\ | | FFE = 69.30 LEVEL P1 | | | : o|] XL
\ \ \ ‘ ‘ AVERAGE GRADE 73.10 ‘ ! |
51 \ | | | | ‘ | U
2 d
=4 armhox A o
TERRACE &Y | | | | |
\\ : VL. 7562 PIN 04017 - 0158 | =
PIN 0401/ — \\ \ e // I
- \
> \\\ \ ERC\A\/ [ 1 | ,
S \ *7’f@m*ﬁ —————————————— - -+ —+ [ e I~ C
M \ \ \ \ 1 I J
3 0 | | | | ‘ 'T‘.;\/z. -
Vi | O
%)0 ¢ ‘RD ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ / =y
|
° \ereRyll | | 9 S
& ©
T +——— » » ——— o —
(8)! T O — — o
; E o 0 | fo
@* ‘ ] é %‘r 3 ‘S‘O’Oﬁ& - ”:”-—H — _ ——~ L - ‘ +$ | 2 ﬁ@
T | | |
\ / N |
PCC COPING AND LOW WAH,—)/ %ﬁ 2 ‘ 1 o 1 | 750},
Gk S coneE STt 2 BIKE RING CONC‘fETE NALKIWATY | S |
/ \\ \ | | i | \ 7 sight triangle
PROPOSED 1070 GUARD + /GAFE A i 5500 L 5500 EREE 6300 | CONVEYED
| 4463 2238 | B ERRPRERE = TO CITY
TR o % ®
X : > =0 F
TRUE NORTH e
FIRE ROUTE
SCALE: 1 : 100
: RON AVE
o 1 2 5 10m

/T\ SITE PLAN

Wh’l

00

CLIENT / OWNER :

CHURCHILL PROPERTIES INC.
5-145 SELECT AVE.,
TORONTO, ON, M1V 5M8
416-292-9920

CONSULTING PLANNER :

FOTENN

396 COOPER STREET, SUITE 300
OTTAWA, ON K2P 2H7
613-730-5709

ARCHITECT :

OPEN PLAN ARCHITECTS INC.
340 GLADSTONE AVE., SUITE 301,
OTTAWA, ON K2P 0Y8
613-234-8883

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER :

D + M STRUCTURAL

333 PRESTON STREET, SUITE 110
OTTAWA, ON KIS 5N4
613-651-9490

MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL
& CIVIL ENGINEER :

LRL ENGINEERING

5430 CANOTEK ROAD,
OTTAWA, ON K1J 9G2
613-842-3434

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT :
IBI GROUP

410 ALBERT STREET, SUITE 101
WATERLOO, ON N2L 3V3
519-585-2285

SURVEYOR:

ANNIS, O'SULLIVAN, VOLLEBEKK LTD.

14 CONCOURSE GATE, SUITE 500
OTTAWA, ON K2E 2756
613-727-0850

NOISE, VIBRATION & WIND

ENGINEER:

GRADIENT WIND ENGINEERING
127 WALGREEN ROAD,
OTTAWA, ON KOA 1LO
613-836-0934

TRANSPORTATION ENGINEER:

CASTELGLEN CONSULTANTS INC.
2460 LANCASTER ROAD,
OTTAWA, ON K1B 435
613-731-4052

05 Issued for Site Plan Application - 6th round comments 23 Sep. 2025
05 | Issued for response to SPC comments - 5th round 13 Aug. 2025
04 | Issued for tender 07 July 2025
03 | Issued for SPC - 5th submission 02 July 2025
02 | Issued for coordination 29 May 2025
rev. /| description date
issue MM/DD/YY

THE ARCHITECT WAIVES ANY AND ALL RESPONSIBILITY AND LIABILITY

FOR PROBLEMS WHICH ARISE FROM FAILURE TO FOLLOW THESE

PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND THE DESIGN INTENT THEY CONVEY, OR

FOR PROBLEMS WHICH ARISE FROM OTHERS' FAILURE TO OBTAIN
AND/OR FOLLOW THE ARCHITECT'S GUIDANCE WITH RESPECT TO
ANY ERRORS, OMISSIONS, INCONSISTENCIES, AMBIGUITIES OR

CONFLICTS WHICH ARE ALLEGED.

[T'IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE APPROPRIATE CONTRACTOR TO
CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE AND PROMPTLY
REPORT ALL ERRORS AND/OR OMISSIONS TO THE CONSULTANT

BEFORE WORK COMMENCES.

ALL WORK IS TO FOLLOW THE OBC 2012 AND ANY OTHER
APPLICABLE CODES AND REGULATIONS.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION UNLESS
A BUILDING PERMIT IN RESPECT OF THIS PROJECT HAS BEEN GRANTED
BY AUTHORITIES AND THEY ARE ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION.

COPYRIGHT RESERVED.

professional stamp

@50 ASSOC/

N OF 4’)

< (o)
2

@) %HgECTS
% KRISTOFHERD. BENES §

% LICENCE &
i‘ \)

l'l" 6432 “\‘o

s 8
RLTTHIPARO

project north

open plan architects inc.

340 gladstone ave. | suite 301 | oftawa | on
info@openplan.ca

613-883-5090

project

424 CHURCHILL AVENUE N.,

APARTMENT BUILDING

drawing

SITE PLAN -

WALKWAYS & LANDSCAPING

drawn

date

KDB 2022-JAN-06
approved revision

KDB
project no. scale

2109 1:100
drawing no.

A001.1

18881

D07-12-22-0152



	2119-SPL-SP
	Sheets and Views
	SP


	2119-SPL-SP-L
	Sheets and Views
	SP-L



		2025-09-23T15:54:11-0400
	Kristopher Benes, OAA




